スケールユニット / Scale Unit / Skaleneinheit
SR118-015~260
スケールユニット / Scale Unit / Skaleneinheit
取扱説明書 / Instruction Manual / Bedienungsanleitung
第1版 / 1st Edition / 1. Auflage
/ 
SR118 Series
お買い上げいただき、ありがとうございます。

High precision
The following precisions can be obtained depending on the
effective length.
• When the effective length is 15 (0.591) to 60 (2.36) mm (in) : 4 µm
• When the effective length is 100 (3.93) to 160 (6.30) mm (in) : 5 µm
• When the effective length is 210 (8.27) to 260 (10.24) mm (in) : 6 µm
Note
The above precision assurances are based on a traceability
system. (Measuring temperature)
Easy installation
The scale unit is easily mounted with four screws.
Note
The allowable parallelism for the mounted surface is 0.1 mm
(0.004 in) or less.
Lightweight
The SR118-015 (effective length 15 mm [0.59 in]) achieves
the lightest weight possible of only 40 g (0.088 lb).
1. Outline
19
E
n
g
lis
h
1-3. Parts Configuration 1-4. System Configuration
System connections
Model lineup
Model name Effective length Lead cable length
SR118-015 15 mm (0.591 in) 300 mm (11.81 in)
SR118-030 30 mm (1.18 in) 300 mm (11.81 in)
SR118-060 60 mm (2.36 in) 300 mm (11.81 in)
SR118-100 100 mm (3.93 in) 300 mm (11.81 in)
SR118-130 130 mm (5.12 in) 300 mm (11.81 in)
SR118-160 160 mm (6.30 in) 300 mm (11.81 in)
SR118-210 210 mm (8.27 in) 300 mm (11.81 in)
SR118-260 260 mm (10.24 in) 300 mm (11.81 in)
Scale unit ............. 1
Supplied parts
+PS 2×4 .......... 2
+PS 2×8 .......... 2 Blindfold label .............. 1